

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

In Re: Board of Tax Appeals, Appeal No. 16-A-1079

Supreme Court Docket No: 46191-2018

BRIAN STENDER, Canyon County Assessor,

Petitioner-Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

vs.

SSI FOOD SERVICES, INC.,

Respondent-Appellant/Cross-Respondent.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

**Appeal from the District Court of the Third Judicial District
of the State of Idaho in and for the County of Canyon**

Honorable Gene Petty Presiding

Terri Pickens Manweiler, ISB No. 5828
terri@pickenslawboise.com
Shannon N. Pearson, ISB No. 10027
shannon@pickenslawboise.com
PICKENS COZAKOS, P.A.
398 S. 9th Street, Suite 240
P.O. Box 915
Boise, Idaho 83701-0915
Attorney for Respondent-Appellant / Cross-Respondent

Bryan F. Taylor, ISB No. 6400
Bradford D. Goodsell, ISB No. 3528
pacivilmail@canyonco.org
Canyon County Prosecuting Attorney
Canyon County Courthouse
1115 Albany Street
Caldwell, Idaho 83605
Attorneys for Petitioner-Respondent / Cross-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

A. Nature of the Case..... 1

B. Course of Proceedings 1

C. Concise Statement of Facts 8

1. The Sales Comparison Approach 11

2. The Income Approach 12

3. The Cost Approach 13

4. Final Conclusions of Value 15

II. ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL 16

III. ARGUMENT 16

A. Standard of Review..... 16

B. Argument on Issues Presented on Appeal 17

1. The District Court erred in determining the market value of the Property..... 17

2. The District Court did not apply the proper formulas to determine market value of the property, i.e., the Income Approach, Cost Approach, and Sales Comparison Approach. 23

3. The District Court erred in allowing expert witness J. Philip Cook to testify, given the late disclosure by Respondent. 30

IV. ATTORNEY FEES ON APPEAL..... 36

V. CONCLUSION 37

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

1-800-Contacts, Inc. v. Lens. com, Inc., 755 F. Supp. 2d 1151, 1167 (D. Utah 2010) 34

Aguilar v. Coonrod, 151 Idaho 642, 646, 262 P.3d 671, 675 (2011) 31

Albertson’s Inc. v. State Dep’t of Revenue, 106 Idaho 810, 814, 683 P.2d 846, 850 (1984) 18

Callies v. O’Neal, 147 Idaho 841, 847, 216 P.3d 130, 136 (2009)..... 16

Canyon Cnty. Bd. of Equalization v. Amalgamated Sugar Co., 143 Idaho 58, 60, 137 P.3d 445, 447 (2006) 16

Dulaney v. St. Alphonsus Reg’l Med. Ctr., 137 Idaho 160, 163-64, 45 P.3d 816, 819-20 (2002) 17

Dunn v. Idaho State Tax Comm’n, 162 Idaho 673, 403 P.3d 309 (2017)..... 18

Durrant v. Christensen, 117 Idaho 70, 74, 785 P.2d 634, 638 (1990)..... 36

Edmunds v. Kraner, 142 Idaho 867, 872-73, 136 P.3d 338, 343-44 (2006)..... 31

Fairway Development Co. v. Bannock County, 113 Idaho 933, 750 P.2d 954 (1988)..... 19, 20

Kimbrough v. Idaho Bd. of Tax Appeals, 150 Idaho 417, 419-20, 247 P.3d 644, 646-47 (2011) 16

Lepper v. Eastern Idaho Health Services, Inc., 160 Idaho 104, 369 P.3d 882 (2016) 17, 31

Lindner v. Meadow Gold Dairies, Inc., 249 F.R.D. 625, 636 (D. Hawaii 2008) 34

Marmo v. Tyson Fresh Meats, Inc., 457 F.3d 749, 759 (8th Cir. 2006) 34

Marshall v. Blair, 130 Idaho 675, 946 P.2d 975 (1997)..... 16

Merris v. Ada County, 100 Idaho 59, 63, 593 P.2d 394, 398 (1979)..... 23

O’Connor v. Harger Constr., Inc., 145 Idaho 904, 909, 188 P.3d 846, 851 (2008)..... 17

Parker v. Idaho State Tax Comm’n, 148 Idaho 842, 845, 230 P.3d 734, 737 (2010) 18

Pope v. Intermountain Gas Co., 103 Idaho 217, 646 P.2d 988 (1982)..... 21

TC Sys. Inc., v. Town of Colonie, NY, 213 F. Supp. 2d 171, 179 (N.D.N.Y. 2002) 34

The Senator, Inc. v. Ada County Board of Equalization, 138 Idaho 566, 670, 67 P.3d 45, 49 (2003) 19

Thomson v. City of Lewiston, 137 Idaho 473, 50 P.3d 488 (2002)..... 19

Viehweg v. Thompson, 103 Idaho 265, 647 P.2d 311 (Ct. App. 1982)..... 31

Withrow v. Spears, 967 F.Supp.2d 982, 1002 (D. Del. 2013) 35

Statutes

I.C. § 63-3049 17, 18

I.C. § 63-602L..... 20

I.C. § 12-117(1)..... 36

I.C. § 63-201 23

I.C. § 63-202 19

I.C. § 63-205 23

I.C. § 63-208 19, 23

I.C. § 63-3812(c)..... 16, 18

Other Authorities

Black’s Law Dictionary, 6th Ed.,1990..... 34

Ch. 317, § 1, 1971 Idaho Sess. Laws 1264.....	19
Ch. 98, §§ 1 & 3, 1996 Idaho Sess. Laws 308, 309, 318-22.....	19
<i>The Appraisal of Real Estate</i>	14
WEBSTER'S NEW UNIVERSAL UNABRIDGED DICTIONARY 15 (1989 Barnes & Noble, N.Y.).....	19

Rules

I.A.R. 40 and 41	36
I.A.R. 41.....	36
I.R.C.P. 26.....	31
I.R.C.P. 26(b)(4)	2
I.R.C.P. 26(b)(4)(A)(1)(i)	30
I.R.C.P. 37(b)(2)(A)(i)—(vi)	31
I.R.C.P. 37(c)	31
I.R.C.P. 52(a)	21
I.R.E. 702, 703 and 705	30
